MAG 20 @/ Fiseds P

—
e —13

ITEM DESCRIPTION oTY

ITEM _ DESCRIPTION ary ITEM__ DESCRIPTION oTY
EXP_ASY SWIVEL HEAD 28. SNAP & INSULATOR 2 24. NYLINER KEYED
1. +PLATE SIDE RIGHT EXP. BOOM TELESCOPIC 1 55. BEARING
2. sPLATE SIDE LEFT 29. =CLAMP BASE TUBE 1 56. DRIVE NYLINER
1
7
1
1
7
1
1

31. *COLLET BASE

*BEARING BRASS 58. BEARING RACE TORQ

7

1

1

1

2
METER 3 DIGIT 1 32. =COLLET INTER
ASY REEL 7 1/2 1 33. +BOOM BASE
1

59. BOLT 1/4—20 HOOK
60. BOLT 3/8-16X1 1/2

2

1

1

=PULLY SWIVEL HD 30. »CLAMP INTER. TUBE S57. TORQUE TRANS i
z

1

1

.

NP

] PLAT TCH 4. = M _INTFR 61. CON 1/4" FEM IN

EMINS 1
8. ASY PCB MAG 20 35, +BOOM_END BIACK 62, SPRING CABLE CONTACT 1_
9. HDOW KNOB BREAK ADJ 1 36._«BOOM END TELE 63. |FADER SIFEVE 7
10. GEAR COUNTER 37._SWI_SHORTSTIOP 1 _64, TFRMINATOR L

1
11._KNOB BASF [0OCK 1 EXP. ROD HOLDER
12_STD MOUNTING |FXAN_ 1 _ 8 «TUBF ROD HOLDFR
13. WIR .034 CAMO SS 39. *ROD HOLDER CLAMP
14. BOOT SWITCH 40. *OBROUND DISK

15. CLUTCH PAD SM HOLE 41 «ROIT 5/16-—-18%2 69 PIN 3/16X1 ROL|

1
1
1
1
1
16._BREAKER JUMPER 42 *NUT 5/16—18 1 70 SCRFW 1/4 20X
17. BREAKER CIRCUIT 18A 43. +WAS 5/16 FLAT i 71 _SCREW 1/4 ’)nﬂ.;/_’g
1 6 1/2
1
1
T
1
1

_BA._SNAP _SWIVEL e
B8 _PIN 3/32X3/4 ROI| 71

O

18. CABLE BATIERY 44 #WAS 5/16 INT/EXT 72. SET 5/1
_ 45. EMBLEM LARGE 73. SCR #4X1/2
20. GEAR & DRIVER WORM 46. POWER CABLE

8

1

1

6

74. SCR #8X5/8 7
75. SCR _#BX7/8 6
3

1

4

4

1

.Y
_4_‘.|..A._|_|._.1_..4_4_.-.....;_.\_\G

21. GROMMFT POWFR CORD 47. GEAR CASE COVER
22. MOTOR 12V DC 48. EMBLEM MAG 20 76. SCR_1/4X3/4 WSH HD
23. Q—RING CANNON 49. N MBLEM M 77. SPRING SHORTSTQP
24, SHAFT DRIVF 50. HSG MAG 20 1 78, WAS 1/4 FIAT
1 Z9. WAS 1/4 SPUIT
26. WORM 52. 22-1Q61 8IN_WIRF 1 80. SHIM .750%.125
| =

23, INSUl FFM 12—10Q 2

27 _1FEN WINDOW




S

et i i A e el o o B el o LV o N o RRECR MRE Y a L el U B T o' B ST o R U T T T TR Y
3
o o B S S ¢ R I e TR o o W o B o e W s B o R v B o TR T R e B e B s B A BT D IR B v P e B ™~
B ol R o T+ s s o B o O O Y iy CEI Oy s g A e B B e v e B B T Tl Rl e e e e 8 O+
= Nt Bl el B e I e o B N el v SIS i Tl oo I e B om0 e DO e = 0O e OO0 D
P TS T e O e T e S ¥ SR R [P ot I e N Y T T o B s | E DD O OCOe O cnoes Wy 2
o i 6 o T T e S T sV T o R e s ol e ol g A 5 (A6 I = R < T T I P T T 2 = Y S L S S R S Lo o ey
[ S L R B L B O L T e B S T ST O] [ =1 62 £ €3 LT LD 0D i St st el o N ! R B S R T D T T T T e e ol o=t
ARG R IS PR S T S O S S TN o Cn Oy o OGN T I O O O S O O3 QY O 0N O Q) 00O o
3]
— oo
oy — ,M,, A
L BT e
ﬁ_,.__ Ly o 3 Uy
BBy e = O
it T GG e b
_,u.w_ ”—. v O Cu g ek WH_
bl e B ool
Lai gl o e [
i L A o ar
= i
e 2T “y
fal 22 &
g et e
ot [ [
tet | (n'
b £
i B o B B e Bl B B T Y S e e s T o T TR LA T R o VR S VN o e o B
P .
L e e e B e s B ] LU TR B SR T O < 2 I < o o O B o 1 O R RS Y N DU S R S e
g e Y e—— iz R _ -
o e ke v T T Y e _.n.u e MEORTT e en e el e e e s e pem o per M) aemn g nee s gaes e sme e Lt i A ]
_-l .
£ 2
Il " ! " ’ - i i oo e O . s res W - 7
- A Dy ol ol foa sy, e T T pn—— B
Bt ~b oo D T g 10 G0 G s R T U Bledcd el ol M clay T e
- o H.ﬂ YT B o LAt R B 1l e e B o B el (o Ry e e 0 I o R o O _.:; Cl
B oy o] P gy S o [ MY el R o T T O o A Lt e s S T T e O s R N -
=T & F4 e v W1 % 07 oy B3 T 0 L G NTORY O I 00 o B MO U I e D I e T
- Doy ey 98 O TR il Cof Ol el e o T e
p H Y BB e e e e e g Bl e I R I S A I I o B S R o L3y
e ~g [
] o . o b
= Ay e ey
o o) b 250 L} z
[ o P 1 o Ok ]
ST ok Ll 35 o Copekad oy 7 ; ol
e 5 o 8 T B o b X G bl 112 L
B3 o Lad Lad 2 pg L5 e e W_a_ e B v S U oy T
S EEE B S o w & W o
b g B0 R A5k I &3 = 4
v ST By MY = e oo CE1 G
L Lol e |5 e Y
o (425 I e s | S el e g E 7
=AY - g B : 48 =
BaE § 2% & SEREER
<A BB Ly 20 il I B

2 . -
B e SN D M 00 6 e K )

2 - ; I e v e e B B T v B N B
Wu_ TG oA seniliabe shelees weies ElINE IS S0 0 L R I T o B e Tt TS T Yo O T owe P R O



;

K]

=1

A

T
s =t bl B

A el e e B

k] s
i g
T k.3
13 ki
M iy 3
|—3.___1
k1) 3
32 i
T
X 2k
.
_._}.i 43
LRTIT S HOY HUT 1/4-20 p% L] i1 iz
2130190 kv g1 STRRTRT 1 Y] 1
370001 | M0V PIM 332 X 344 BT gg s b1l 3t
Aemne Huv?:g}e:l_izlﬂ&.l 15 ! C] L
1309723 [HDV _SCR i/4 2ox2 |/2 [RUSS sCAD| 4 61 !
5280730 |HOV SCR 174 205074 -#H PRIL [ sz %
T240130 | HOW fCK SCT S/16-15X%] 344 RO | [¥] Bl
3310003 | AST fLR PXC OF ML ] 5t 80
=9150030 | BAG POLY 2 £ ] 2t 1 B3 )
=9770040 | HOV §TR ¢4 % |72 ‘FAN HD PHIL 1 [ £
9370010 | WOV TCR 6BX3/8 FiN WO PRIl 5 671 90
3370i00 HDW ICR a0XT/9 PAN MD PHIL 1 ie ki)
5170205 HOW TCR 174 ¢ J/4 HEX WASH HD E] &Y {14
7400001 | HOV SPRING COMVALT SFQRTSTOF [ ST
FAI040 ) WOV VAL I/0 IH FLAT 1 71 £3
T4IWI0 | WOV WA 174 IH SPLIT LOCK [ 1 El
1 1)
14 ]
| 75 51

RCVITI0MS
"0y oCICRiP I IDN j ccon patf Ieef 1

A 45 IS5UCD

S-25-34 F




MAG- 20 WD PT

[TEH P/N DESCRIPTION aTY
! 57001 |PLATC SIDL RICHT 1
Z B267002  IPLATE SIDC ¢LEFT) w0 COUNTER |
269726 W !
4 9010070 |HOV BCARING BRASY 2
1 0220477  |MCTER 3 DIGIT 1
£ 0274000 |ASY BTCL 7 1/2° ([XPLODED ]
* 7 *023T560 JGEAR RLEL 1
74 a 0467655 MOV RECL PLATE CLUTCHABREAK i
9 SITE lASY VIR ISTOP “¥* |
24 Iy PCY HAC20 PIC W/PDY CovToo |
i APOL  IHOVY KNOB BRAXE AQAST 1
1= 833361 |GLAR CDUNTER 1
o B43515  MDw KHOB HabD BASE LOCK 1
o 007334 JHSG BaS STH MIG i
o 015391 VIR JI6 034 CaM] S5 4235
73 N221490  |poOr gVTCH '
7 PE64670  JASY CLUTCH Pap SM MOLE 1
18 1296831 | WIR 14GA SVITCHBRCAKER JLrPCR 1
&) 1412070 |BRTAZLR CIRCUIT (1B &by 1
0 1415072 |CABLL POVER BaTTLRY 14AVG 1
21 1421070 |HSG HOTOR COVER 1
1433074 lasy GLAR & DRIVER wORm b
1435070 [HDw CROWET POVER CORD 1
¥

1458001 lrarpm 12V DC

1473070 |pw ORG Cadeaor
1480070 |puarT DRIVE
1480071 [srarT pEEL

&3
2]
=
24
z
K™ ~ 38 29 1497070 |vien
29 1497074 M MH DITPLAY MCMP
0 2200148 | shap aun INSIR TR
L 2210321 ASY 30CM 10 FSCOPIC
\ > 219822 | MOV CLAMF BASC TURE FEw
az C2I198Z3  |[Mpv CLeMP INTER TUBE MOV
85 39 5 |2228C% [WpU COLLET INTER TURC (33
] /> ) 2222825 |HDW COLLLT BAIL TUBD (93>
! ’ [/ 37 I3 22¥0BZ8 |aSY TUBE BOOM BASE BLACK
A 32 36 220829 lagy TUSF BOODM INICRMCDIATE MK
J A 37 2270830 [AST TUSE BOM EMD BLALK
33 5 2227820 |YE) ESCOPIC 2004 CND
| = Eas003 HOM CABLE TIE HTLOM
& 40 2230007 | ANT] [DXIDENT CSAMPLED
\\ ] R2BETS2 [nu pomTITOR
36 i [pemere3

02?0795 | TUBE ROD HOLLER
2277002 |HDV RELCASE Atn UNIVERIAL

3 13 19003 aSY MpW QLA POD HOX DER OEROY
: “ Py 3602 |HDv DISC ROD MOLDER OBROLMD
M a7 S040J10  |HDV BOLT 5/16-18 X 2 HEX HEAD
\ S 8 5130190 |HDw wUT 3/15-18 HEX
45 3430101 [HDV Ua3 3416 FLal
=8 430140 HIn WAl 336 IHT/EIT LOCK

3327003 IDEC EHBLIM-1 3 1 LaRCE

H413004 CABLL POVER =OI0R TIRAIGHT 146
H-4Z21002 HIC CEAP CASL COVER W/HOLLD
4424000 DEC EMBLIM HaG 20

?%\\ 53 Pa27005  |DCC CHBLLA MOSE FAGRam

7
3

b bl R b

--H-—.-.-l—im”—'—"-'._._.'-»-"""---u...-o--,_...mm_.._.......—

BBI 25 4427006 |DEC CHBLEM POSITIVE [Ow CONTROL
Z l—_?r- S030100 {HIM HUT 1/4-20 X ] 57 4427007 |DEC PIC CONTROL KO8 MED BITV

1T IO (MO #IT YHURE PN 3/A-24 14 THD 1 i1 443199 JASY HIG WAGED W/POT MeT-POST 1

70 13 {57300 | M0V PIM 9492 X 374 RO SS ; 3330030 _|FRAnL_ | ARGE SIZT 4

9 79 [%rhoooe  IHOV PIn J/36 X | RO I | &0 602012 HOV pJT 10-32 HCX B 1
| e 3200723 |HIW SCR 1/4 20%2 1/2 TRUSS HCAD| 4 51 31003 ROV ¥OIB FOORD V/JRE 5 DI~ AF | T

77 1 19280730 MOV SCR 1/4 20x3/4 RM PHIL 1 P 700032 |LOR TCHA [N3UC (TRl 12-10 2
R 2340101 HOW ICR ICT 3/14-18X]1 34 HD 1 (] #0103 HIV I VENT FABTIC J36

IXP F370003 | ASY ICR PKG OF THRLL 1 4 B LO0Z DLCAL SERIAL LABLL 5x1S SILVER | 1

83 =9160030 | BAG POLY 2 X 3 2M 1 63 [POI0001 MInd BCARING NYLLCR KCICD =

g, | A4 =9370010 | HDV ICR #4 X 1/2 PAN HD PHIL 3 66 9010002 [HDV BEARING !

"5 9370070 | HOW ICR m8X3/8 PAM HD FAOL - 67 [3010093 HOW BEARING DRIVE IHAlT WYL INEC 1

Ak I37oi00 HOW SCR KBX7/8 PAN HD PHIL & &8 (P010Z80 | HOV BCARING TOROUE TRANS 1

AT 19370205 | HOV ICR /4 x 374 HEX VATH MD 3 63 010710 HEY REARING RACE TDROWC 2

i) 400003 | MOV SPRING COHTACT SHORTITOR 1 70 9040040 [HOV BOLT 1/4-20 ROLLEDIMD HOOX | |

a5 $ABDOA0 | HDw UAS 174 TN FLAT 4 i 9040340 |Hpv B0 T 3/8-16x1.5HEX HD 1

71 i 9430070 [ WDV UAS Lr4 1H SPLIT LOOK 3 72 100070 | COM LEADCR SLCEVE 2

g/ 73 9100100 OO TERMIMATOR 1

13 s 74 Fiomol CUSHIDN T CCVE TCEH iR TOR L]

I 7S FI00620 HOW SHAP SWIVEL HARLIH 1
@ FeiEIoS ! L, 2P

ROV | DESCRIPTION ECO» DTl I T [k, A o B i
A A4S ISSUED 5-25-94 Ra F?‘W‘:Eﬂt

srrrEres, | B 1T PAMING TITLED
= MAG 20 w / VARIABLE Prj

(=2 e da.]




MATERIAL USED BUT MOT SHOWN

R4l
[
2EL7I|

BB T004
RETTN]
EZg T

N (o]

HOW XNOH RELCAYE PIN
4] -4

T PLATE §A I
{

ALY PLATE INDOXING (TAPPLD)
HOWU RCTAINGA ACLLARC Pin
W R e I

HOW SPRING RELEARE PN

01004

HOV MCARING TWivEL X

T

—

&4

mﬂGM®T Q,s.'@!;; Pe s

050247

a2
a3

313390

HOM MUT KMORED 3/8-Ed L

3250001

HOW PIN 3738 X 374 ROLL

$8230992

HOW PIN 346 X | ROLL 33

92307

HOW BCA /4 _E0XE |72 1MUY

F349[8]

Farece

HOW 3CA [/4 B34 A PHl
v T 9/06-19%] 374
AXT 3CA PHG DF THREE

w600

EAG POLY E X 3 Bt

*3ITEI0

HOW BCH wd X [/E PAM KD .

s3r00he
193000

W 1 Pas H t
W TEXT, 7
W ICR 74 K A4 Ok WAY



MAG 0BT ps/as everd d
O 172111

ASY SWIVEL HEaD

PLATE SIDE AtoHT

PLATE SLOC. 0Ty WO COunTER
M026ITE6 |HOV PULLET WHEEL SWIVEL np

| ]
5010070 |HOV BEARING BRASS | # ]
[ 1]

-I

w3 Mrc Crom HH'L:U'LRE'--.

B e — i
ALY PCE MAGZ0 0T ..
1mw_'
GEA COUNTER

H{9LTS ¥ il I O,

- IER S e !,'_"]
21490 II
R Y
T Ta— | AR CIRQHT G e
072 .I
-
N I B—
-I
Sl T arom | _ c ..

| AP k0w bac_camon i
450070 m_-l
Mn

AST EOOW TEL ESCORIC

S HIV CLAP BASE TUBE new
O h
| 5]

4
HAE
i

b

g

i
i
i f

]
E

b
E

o~
T
i
Ilii

ANTI Oxapowt SaveL )

LW _SHOATSTOR
KOV SHiK SWITO! 7o0n] | 1]

il
Ii
g
2

:

|
E

2
i
:
:
:
s

-
&
E

- !

ANE R HOY R 2

HDW BT 316-18 X 2 pex peap
o
i
[=1]

| *3430160 |ripw war 3716 INT/EXT Lok
E@ﬂ.ﬁxc EMBCEM-1 X 4 LaoE =
DEC ENBLEN WAGED 7 | 1]
-.I
-l
-l
-l
4 MOTOE POXT mnn BAGRN 1T n
-.
-l
[#5T Co wiGEQ0Y i comties—— 1]
oo [ Wov e mona Vnine 5 ma aw 1]

AM_jra : ]
COM_XCA° MIMI-Com Pl e | 2 ]
1 2N YIN] ABH] -
..
DV MEAING DRIVE SoAfT o ime sy
10V BEARING TOROUE TRAMG | ]
BEMING AACE TORIUE
ROV BOLT 124-20 RoLLEnTiD HOOW,
POLT /8-l X H[

LEADER RLEEVE
ERMIRATDR

iﬁ%

5
~
o

/7
am

EY
*
fo

2 ‘

Hﬁ;r

2
g
g
-

CWRLED 3/8-24 LH THD

i

i
A
S

2
&
o
w

T
P
Pm

as3F
LLX00r 116 X | RoLL n

B2
il

i
[

i
2
2l
g
i
E8

IPRING BT CORTACT
5430077

i'}’

glo3

&



MATERIAL USED IUT MOT SHOWN
PN TESCRIPTION

WO ENOB FELEATE PN
| HIW FIN PELERE

AST PLATE BAE MACHIED

| BRK PLATE SYIVEL

AZY PLATE INDESING CTAFFETD

HO'w FETAER FELEATE FIN

MAGZ20 DT

APRIL &, 2000

Al TESCRIPTION

SESUNE | HOW PN A6 % 1 FOLL 28

semores | HIY SR LA &0GE 1/ TR HEAD

T HW TR L4 B4 FH PHIL

b

B3 (ATT SVIVEL HEAD

MELT [FLATE TOE RIGHT

WEETOE_|FLATE I0E (LEFT w0 COUNTER

_-—-..Mu P R R PR O TR R Y R R 3

i [an || s} ol =10

AET TUEE BODM END BLE (FDN

EEENNT | AT DT S

=27 TOLLICORID DON EMD

Iv[ SHIRTITOR
MO DHOM TWITOW TEDL

A4IT ROD HOLIER ADC FiG (ROUND

ot e T Lo Tl

b (0P CON_X0AF NIM-CON PANEL MOLNT.

ST | ASY BOR FKG OF THREE
EELLN

- HI | WVENT FABROG |
&7 s DECH. BERIAL LABLE JXLE SILVER
€3

837000 WOy LR #1705 PAM WD FHIL

SEFIEMT (HDW BOR 444 % 544 HEX WAGH HD
SAMNS (HDW TPRING THAFT CONTALT

L % l a9 L
EREFALEn BS
! Hilﬂ liﬂi 3

| P3040 HITW WE 10 N FLAT
070 WS

] MW Lo TN TP LD

b (= e |

u»..nm"'"""""mul;im.._....-.-....-




Mag 20 Wiring Schematic

Mag20 3A.dsf
Circuit Breaker
MotorHousi S Positive (+) Power Cable
_ Power Cord
Black Red Jumper
Antenna Cable Negative (+) Power Cable

otor Lead

Circuit Board

PIC Knob

Female
Plug

This 3880265 kit should contain the following parts:
1 - 050265 Control board mag20DTF
1 - 609209 Assy cable Mag20DT up/down control wire

1 - 050268 Assy Comm Mag20DTF

To accommodate the new control board, the parts listed above would also need to be replaced. Remove the parts indicated above from the downrigger and put the new
parts in. Then wire according to the diagram.




	mag20_Page_1
	mag20_Page_2
	mag20_Page_3
	mag20_Page_4
	mag20_Page_5
	mag20_Page_6
	mag20_Page_7
	mag20_Page_8

